PENN NATIONAL - September 6, 2014 - Race 5

STARTER HANDICAP - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: $22,500
Available Money: $22,500

Value of Race: $22,500 1st $13,500, 2nd $4,500, 3rd $2,475, 4th $1,350, 5th $675

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:01 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2Augl14 °PEN! 2 DQ-Grace Is a Beauty (Rodriguez, Angel)
15Augl4 ‘DMR?® 6  Sizzling Lassie (Albright, Kaylia)
23Aug14 °TIM? 7  Scarlet O'Cashy (Cora, David)

2Aug14 SPEN? 5  Onemoresweetkiss (Otero, William)
2Augl14 °PEN* 3 Mayville (Rosa, Eli)

20Augl4 "PEN® 4 Needadrink (Corujo, Wilfredo)

Fractional Times: 22.45 46.14 58.78
Split Times: (23:69) (12:64) (6:37)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Kjell Qvale.

Disqualification(s):
Scratched Horse(s): Sweet Maxine (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $42,044

Pgm Horse Win  Place
6  Sizzling Lassie 15.20 9.60
7  Scarlet O'Cashy 7.00

2  Grace Is a Beauty

# 2 Grace Is a Beauty from 1to 3

Show
3.60
3.20
2.10

M/E
L bf
Lb
Lb

Wgt
123
116
118
120 Lb
114 L bf
114 L

PP

W N A~ AR

Final Time: 1:05.15

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Pick 3
$2.00 Superfecta

Start 1/4 3/8

3 31 1/2 31 1/2
4 42 45

2 2! 2!

1 11/2 12

6 6 52 1/2
5 51 1/2 6

Winning Numbers
6-7

6-7-2

1-12-6 (3 correct)
6-7-2-5

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
2Head

31

1/2

1Head

Payoff
75.80
201.00
478.20
306.20

A wo~NO

Pgm Horse Name

2  Grace Is a Beauty
Sizzling Lassie
Scarlet O'Cashy
Onemoresweetkiss
Mayville
Needadrink

Start

a o R N~

1/4
g1 172
23
H112
112
6112

55

3/8 Str

33 2Head
44 1/2 41 3/4
22 3Head
12 J_Head
59 1/2 55 3/4
612 613 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Potts, Wayne; 7 - Miller, Craig; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Oliva, Robert; 4 - Ceresini, Paul

Owners:

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

0.50*
6.60
6.10
3.40

26.50

27.00

Sizzling Lassie, Bay Mare, by In Excess (IRE) out of Sizzling Sarah, by Tiger Ridge. Foaled Feb 01, 2009 in California.
Winning Owner: Robert E. Gamber

Pool
23,455
16,427

2,711

8,124

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

ang out, bump foe
3path, couldn't gain
2w, bumped top of str
off rail, weakened
3path, evenly late
stopped inside

2 - Home Team Stables; 6 -Robert E. Gamber; 7 -Michael R. Anspach; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Renpher Stable; 4 -Paul E. Ceresini;

GRACE IS A BEAUTY wasn't far back along the rail, came out for room entering the stretch and bumped SCARLET O'CASHY then took over before five
furlongs and drove clear. Following a stewards' inquiry and objection by Cora, GRACE IS BEAUTY was disqualified and placed third. SIZZLING LASSIE
stayed well out from the inside while not far back but couldn't gain. SCARLET O'CASHY moved to press outside the early leader, raced two wide around the
turn, was bumped soundly at the top of the stretch, moved to vie outside the winner entering the final furlong then weakened. ONEMORESWEETKISS
stayed out from the inside while making the pace for almost five furlongs then weakened. MAYVILLE was slow early, came well out from the inside and
lacked a strong closing. NEEDADRINK stopped inside and was eased up through the lane.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=09/06/2014&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=09/06/2014&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

