## PENN NATIONAL - September 6, 2014 - Race 5

STARTER HANDICAP - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$22,500

Available Money: \$22,500

Value of Race: \$22,500 1st \$13,500, 2nd \$4,500, 3rd \$2,475, 4th \$1,350, 5th \$675

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 7:01 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Aug14 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	2	DQ-Grace Is a Beauty (Rodriguez, Angel)	123	L bf	1	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	31 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11 1/4	0.50*	ang out, bump foe
15Aug14 <sup>4</sup> DMR <sup>8</sup>	6	Sizzling Lassie (Albright, Kaylia)	116	Lb	5	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.60	3path, couldn't gain
23Aug14 <sup>6</sup> TIM <sup>2</sup>	7	Scarlet O'Cashy (Cora, David)	118	Lb	6	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	6.10	2w, bumped top of str
2Aug14 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	5	Onemoresweetkiss (Otero, William)	120	Lb	4	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3.40	off rail, weakened
2Aug14 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	3	Mayville (Rosa, Eli)	114	L bf	2	6	6	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>20</sup>	26.50	3path, evenly late
20Aug14 <sup>7</sup> PFN <sup>6</sup>	4	Needadrink (Coruio, Wilfredo)	114	1	3	5	51 1/2	6	6	6	27 00	stopped inside

Fractional Times: 22.45 46.14 58.78 Final Time: 1:05.15

**Split Times:** (23:69) (12:64) (6:37)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Sizzling Lassie, Bay Mare, by In Excess (IRE) out of Sizzling Sarah, by Tiger Ridge. Foaled Feb 01, 2009 in California.

Breeder: Kjell Qvale. Winning Owner: Robert E. Gamber

Disqualification(s): # 2 Grace Is a Beauty from 1 to 3

Scratched Horse(s): Sweet Maxine (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$42,044

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Sizzling Lassie	15.20	9.60	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-7	75.80	23,455
7	Scarlet O'Cashy		7.00	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-7-2	201.00	16,427
2	Grace Is a Beauty			2.10	\$2.00 Pick 3	1-12-6 (3 correct)	478.20	2,711
	•				\$2.00 Superfecta	6-7-2-5	306.20	8,124

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
2	Grace Is a Beauty	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$3^3$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/4	
6	Sizzling Lassie	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	
7	Scarlet O'Cashy	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	
5	Onemoresweetkiss	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	
3	Mayville	6	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	
4	Needadrink	5	5 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>13 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>26</sup>	

Trainers: 2 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Potts, Wayne; 7 - Miller, Craig; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 3 - Oliva, Robert; 4 - Ceresini, Paul

Owners: 2 - Home Team Stables; 6 -Robert E. Gamber; 7 -Michael R. Anspach; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 3 - Renpher Stable; 4 -Paul E. Ceresini;

## **Footnotes**

GRACE IS A BEAUTY wasn't far back along the rail, came out for room entering the stretch and bumped SCARLET O'CASHY then took over before five furlongs and drove clear. Following a stewards' inquiry and objection by Cora, GRACE IS BEAUTY was disqualified and placed third. SIZZLING LASSIE stayed well out from the inside while not far back but couldn't gain. SCARLET O'CASHY moved to press outside the early leader, raced two wide around the turn, was bumped soundly at the top of the stretch, moved to vie outside the winner entering the final furlong then weakened. ONEMORESWEETKISS stayed out from the inside while making the pace for almost five furlongs then weakened. MAYVILLE was slow early, came well out from the inside and lacked a strong closing. NEEDADRINK stopped inside and was eased up through the lane.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.